








Subject to change without prior notice 09.13.01
Dimensions   (mm)
Typenschlüssel
Electrical connection
Measuring range                        Type code
4...20 mA, 2-wire
Output signal
EH   4...20 mA / HART       II 1G Ex ia IIC T4/T6 Ga
TH   4...20 mA / HART       II 1G Ex ia IIC T4/T6 Ga + Pt 100 sensor
FH   4...20 mA / HART       II 1G Ex ia IIC T4/T6 Ga + Pt 1000 sensor
Measuring range
See table
99 special range
Material housing
1 CrNi-Stahl 1.4571
2 Hastelloy
9 Other upon request
Std. cable length
002      2m cable
005      5m cable
010    10m cable
050    50m cable
Special lengths quote in meters
Material cable
6 FEP cable
from 5m to 50m
only in 5m steps
from  50m only in
10m steps
PE
+            +
              -
U = 12…30V DC
red
black
ground
4...20 mA
U = 12…30V DC
PE
white
yellow
blue
red
black
ground
+
- 4...20 mA
GT310 / GT310T
         Material protection cap
                                1   CrNi-Steel 1.4571
2    Hastelloy
9    Other upon request
Options
0 without
Göpfert Maritime Systems � Brandstücken 21 � 22549 Hamburg � Germany
Phone: +49 (0)40 / 866 2535 – 0 � Fax : +49 (0)40 / 866 2535 – 29
Website: www.goepfert-maritime-systems.com   �   E-mail: info@goepfert-maritime-systems.com
P
rotection cap
R Göpfert AG / Division Maritime Systems
Phone: +49 (0)481 903-205   Fax: +49 (0)481 903-290